02-09-	2001			
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101609	original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Imperial Bank 225 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110  ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State: California ☑ Other Bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other Release of Security Interest  Execution Date: October 25, 2000	Name: iReady Corporation  Internal Address: Suite 200  Street Address: 2903 Bunker Hill Lane  City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP 95054  Individual(s) citizenship			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  NA	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/040,476 75/159,662 75/336/092			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes   ☑ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:  3  7. Total for (27 CER 2.41):  6. 00.00			
Name: Cooley Godward LLP  Internal Address: Attn: Melanie Cass	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			
8. Deposit account number: 03-3115  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 03-3115				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

original document.

**Melanie Cass** 

February 8, 2001 Date

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This Release of Security Interest is made as of October 25, 2000 by IMPERIAL ("Lender") for the benefit of IREADY CORPORATION, a California corporation impany").

WHEREAS, Company assigned certain interests in the trademarks described on Exhibit A (the "Trademarks") to Lender under a Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of November 2, 1998 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 6, 1998 at Reel Number 1809 and Frame Number 0561, and

WHEREAS, Company has satisfied all its obligations to Lender under the Security Agreement and Lender wishes to relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks and applications therefor listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark to be duly executed.

## IMPERIAL BANK

Ву:	Jus m Rouge	
Name:	JAMES M PETROFF	
Title:	$\nu_P$	
Dated:	10/25-100	

Address: 226 Airport Parkway San Jose, CA 95110

## EXHIBIT A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

## Trademarks

TRADEMARK NO. (SERIAL NO.)	MARK	FILING DATE
75/040,476	IReady	01/11/96
75/159,662	Internet Tuner	09/03/96
75/336,092	Subconscious Computing	08/05/97

573678 v1/SF C@N\$01!.DOC 102400/1518

**RECORDED: 02/09/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002232 FRAME: 0794